F. No. Z15025/23/2023/DIR/CGHS(Comp No.8236195) I/3663776/2024 भारत सरकार स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय केंद्रीय सरकार स्वास्थ्य योजना महानिर्देशालय

कें. स. स्वा.यो. भवन, दिल्ली दिनांक –28-03-2024

कार्यालय ज्ञापन/OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Mandatory Linking of CGHS Beneficiary ID with Ayushman Bharat Health Account ID.

This is in reference to the department's O.M. No. 44/67/MCTC/CGHS dated January 2023 (I/3565787/2023) on the subject of Linking of CGHS Beneficiary ID with the ABHA (Ayushman Bharat Health Account) ID. It has now been decided that linking of CGHS beneficiary ID with ABHA ID shall be mandatory w.e.f 1st April 2024. The linking of CGHS Beneficiary ID with ABHA ID shall be completed within 30 days by all existing CGHS Beneficiaries.

This issue is with approval of AS & DG CGHS.

(Dr. Manoj Jain) Director, CGHS

Copy to:

- 1. All Ministries and Departments of Government of India
- 2. All Autonomous bodies of Government of India eligible for CGHS.
- 3. All Additional Directors in CGHS.

Copy of information to:

- 1. PPS to AS & DG, CGHS
- 2. PPS to JS MoHFW, CGHS

(Dr. Manoj Jain) Director, CGHS